Form PTO-1595 (Rev.	07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 6/30/2008

03-21-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
United States Patent and Trademark Off	ic

|--|

103200872		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
DABROWA, Paul M. SWIFT, Ashlee THOMPSON, Charlie POINDEXTER, Dina KUHELS, Katrina	Name: Mohawk Industries, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) 17 September 2004	Street Address: 160 S. Industrial Blvd.	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Calhoun	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 30701	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 03/17/2006 HMARZI1 00000097 11375185 04 FC:8021 40.00 UP ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
Name: Ryan A. Schneider	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Bank of America Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 5200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information	
State: Georgia Zip: 30308-2216	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 404.885.2773		
Fax Number: 404.962.6849	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ryan.schneid@r@troutmansanders.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: James A. Proffitt Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 017688 FRAME: 0341

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, Paul M. Dabrowa, residing at 216 Westlake Drive, Rocky Face, Georgia 30740; Charlie Thompson, residing at 329 Nob North Drive, Cohutta, Georgia 30710; Dina Poindexter, residing at 32 Greenbriar Lane, Ringgold, Georgia 30736; Katrina Kuhels, residing at 3013 Oakland Drive, N.W., Cleveland, Tennessee 37312; and Ashlee Swift, residing at 604 Cannon Street, Dalton, Georgia 30720, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mohawk Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office at 160 S. Industrial Blvd., Calhoun, GA 30701, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "System and Method of Producing Multi-Colored Carpets", filed February 27, 2004, and bearing U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/789,945 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election;

1370821 1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017688 FRAME: 0342 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.	
DATE: 9-10-04	
DATE: 9-10-04	CHARLIE THOMPSON
DATE: 9-10-04	Duo Powdexter
DATE: 9-15-04	Motrina Kuhels
DATE: 9-17-04	KATRINA KUHELS
	ASHLEE SWIFT

RECORDED: 03/14/2006